

## 2025 Hike for Hospice **Registration Form**



Signature Sponsor

## Every Step You Take Makes a Difference!

Join the many who will participate in the **2025 Hike for Hospice**. When you do, you will be helping to ensure our community members receive the end-of-life care they wish for and deserve. You will also celebrate and honour your loved ones, friends, colleagues and neighbours in a special and meaningful way.

<u>Date:</u> Sunday, May 4, 2025 <u>Time:</u> 10:30 am Check-in Opens

12:00 pm Warm Up

(approx.)

<u>Place:</u> Limberlost Forest & Wildlife 12:10 pm Opening Ceremony, followed by the Hike

Reserve (approx

How do I make 'Every Step I Take Make a Difference'? Follow these next steps ∠:

- 1) Decide how you will collect Donations:
  - a) Use the paper Pledge Form enclosed in this envelope, or
  - b) On-line through this Just Giving link:
    <a href="https://www.justgiving.com/campaign/hikeforhospicehuntsville2025">https://www.justgiving.com/campaign/hikeforhospicehuntsville2025</a>. There you can create your own fundraising page and invite your friends, family & workplace\* to support you with a donation, or
  - c) Use <u>both methods</u> to maximize your donations.
- 2) <u>If you choose to only use the paper Donation Form, then please complete</u> & <u>submit</u> your *Hike Registration Form* (below) to Hospice Huntsville, *no later than April 29<sup>th</sup>*, by:
  - a. Scan and email your Registration Form to tracy@hospicehuntsville.com, or
  - b. <u>Drop off the form</u> in person to Hospice Huntsville/Algonquin Grace, 100 Frank Miller Drive Huntsville, <u>or</u>
  - c. Fax to 705-787-0504, attention Tracy Badger, Events Coordinator,

Hiker Registration Form	Please Print Clearly
First & Last Name:	Team Name (if appl.)
Email Address:	
Preferred Contact #:	Alternate Contact #:
Are You Hiking in Memory of someone?	
Y □ N □ Name of person:	

Thank You for participating in and supporting Hospice Huntsville's Hike for Hospice Fundraising Event. If you have questions, please contact the Event Coordinator at <a href="mailto:tracv@hospicehuntsville.com">tracv@hospicehuntsville.com</a> or 705-789-6878

\*Double Your Impact: Does your workplace have a charitable matching program where they will match dollar for dollar what you raise in donations? Check with your manager or human resources department.